Market Value of the Fee Simple Interest in the subject 3.34 acres vacant tract of land “as is”, 
subject to Ordinary Limiting Conditions and Underlying Assumptions, Extraordinary 
Assumptions, and Certification within this report, as of April 23, 2025, is: 

One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars *$1,300,000* 

Property Type & Use “as is” 
Property Type:     3.34-acres tract of land. 
Property Use “as is”:    Vacant as of the date of appraisal. 
Property Location: Northeast corner of Savona Blvd. and Paar Dr., Port St. 

Lucie, Florida. 

Scope of Work

[...]

Market Value of the Fee Simple Interest in the subject “as is” consisting of 3.34 acres of vacant 
tract of land, subject to Ordinary Limiting Conditions and Extraordinary Assumptions, 
Extraordinary Assumptions and Certification within this report, as of April 23, 2025, is: 

One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars *$1,300,000* 

Exposure 
Exposure time: - Source, Appraisal Institute, Dictionary of Real Estate Appraisal, 6th ed. 
1. The time a property remains on the market. 
2. The estimated length of time the property interest being appraised would have been offered on the